SEP 08 2010 09-13-2010 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 01-09) ARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009) Patent and Trademark Office 103606631 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Kai Xiao Sony Corporation Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? x No Street Address: 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): 1-7-1 Konan Execution Date(s): August 12, 2010 Minato-Ku, x Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement City: Government Interest Assignment State: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License **JAPAN** Country: Zip: 108-0075 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes x No attached? 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/347,869 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: patents involved: Name: RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC 40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: SCD-0006 Street Address: 1233 20th Street, N.W. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Suite 501

Signature September 8, 2010
Date

Deposit Account Number
Authorized User Name

Enclosed

8. Payment Information

Sterling D. Fillmore - 63,796

20036

Name of Person Signing

(202) 955-3750

(202) 955-3751

Washington

City:

State:

Phone Number:

Fax Number:

Email Address: 9. Signature:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and to come here.

None required (government interest not affecting title)

40.ชื่อ มีส

Sterling D. Fillmore

18-0013

And I further agree to properly execute and deliver and without further remuneration, such necessary or desirable and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense;

And I further agree that ASSIGNEES will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto;

And I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

And I hereby authorize and request my attorney(s) of record in this application to insert the serial number and filing date of this application in the spaces that follow:

Serial Number: 29/347,869, Filing Date: 06/30/2010.

This assignment executed on the dates indicated below.

Kai XIAO

ature D

2010.8.12

PATENT REEL: 024981 FRAME: 0756

RECORDED: 09/08/2010